

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

August 25, 2017

## **PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE**

Flour Bluff Independent School District 2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808

ksneed@flourbluffschools.net

Brian Schuss, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Coordinator

## Flour Bluff ISD to cancel school Monday, August 28 due to Hurricane Harvey

Due to approaching Hurricane Harvey and the uncertainty of the effects of the storm, the District has cancelled school for Monday, August 28.

At this time, staff is asked not to report to work on Monday, August 28. If essential personnel are needed for cleanup efforts, Supervisors will contact those employees directly.

With this storm, there is potential for further cancellations beyond Monday, August 28. The District will continue to monitor Hurricane Harvey and make decisions on further cancellations following landfall of the storm.

The District will continue to provide additional updates to local media outlets, through the District's website and social media outlets and through the districtwide call out system.